

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9234/2007

OM PRAKASH PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
for Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram, Adv.
for Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved Respondent No.11 through Registered
Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed, which is to be effected through the
nearest Civil Court, details of which are to be furnished by the petitioners to the
Registry within two weeks. Copy of this order be forwarded to the Civil Court with a
specific order to the serving officer to serve the notice even by affixing the same at
the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he does not want to joint the LRs.
of deceased Respondent, since it is a service matter.

..2/-

.2.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders
regarding abatement of petition against the unserved Respondent No.2 in the view of
the above fact.

List this matter before this Court for confirmation of service upon Respondent
No.11, on 7th May, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar