

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9234/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2007 in SA No. 361/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OM PRAKASH PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. T.K. Savanai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.11 which is to be forwarded for service through the concerned District Court which is permitted to be serve either through the Respondent No.18 or even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course by Serving Officer.

Petitioner has to pay process fee within a week.

List the matter on 18th December, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar