

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9234/2007

OM PRAKASH PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI PRAKASH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. A. Henry,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Dubey Misra,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued to Respondent No.11 through the District Judge, Deoria. The Respondent has refused to accept notice and therefore a copy of the notice was affixed. Hence service is deemed to be complete in respect of Respondent No.11. Respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 10 and 12 have appeared and filed Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar